## THE CANYON LAKE CHORALEERS

## Spring 2019 Scholarship Award

The Canyon Lake Choraleers, a sanctioned club of the Canyon Lake Property Owners Association, offers a \$500.000 scholarship award to encourage and assist outstanding young people to pursue their interest in the performing arts. The Scholarship is awarded based on scholastic and personal performance and accomplishments, community service, extracurricular activities, and merit.

**Eligibility:** To be eligible for the scholarship award, you must:

- 1. Be a resident of Canyon Lake, a relative of a resident of Canyon Lake, or a member or relative of a member of the Canyon Lake Choraleers.
- 2. Be a student actively pursuing higher education.
- 3. Be currently registered for a recognized educational institute or home school program that meets the state and local minimum requirements.
- 4. Have minimum high school cumulative and overall grade-point average of 3.0 at the end of the most recent semester.
- 5. If in community college or university, maintain a minimum, cumulative and overall grade-point average of 3.0 through completion of the program enrolled in.
- 6. Plan to attend a two-year community college, four-year university, OR technical, trade, or vocational school majoring in the arts at the tie this application is submitted and during the academic school year when first eligible to apply to the educational institution.

**Application:** Complete (type written if possible or legibly printed) and timely submit the Scholarship Award Application (attached) along with each of the following:

- 1. Proof of school registration.
- 2. Unofficial high school transcript.
- 3. One-page type-written essay (double spaced, no larger than 12 pt. font) completing and explaining the following statements:
  - a. I should be considered for a scholarship because . . .
  - b. My education goals are . . .
  - c. My performing arts goals are . . .
  - d. Performances I have participated in are . . .
- 4. Letter of recommendation written by a current or former teacher, tutor, drama or voice coach, employer, clergy member, community leader, or family friend.
- Color photograph of yourself.
- 6. Dates and times you are available for a personal interview with the Canyon Lake Choraleers Scholarship Committee.

Submit your scholarship application complete with all attachments by 4:00 p.m. on May 1, 2019 to:

Canyon Lake Choraleers c/o President Larry Garland at CanyonLakeChoraleers@gmail.com

Incomplete or late applications will not be accepted or considered. The winner will be presented the award at the Choraleers Spring Concert on May 18, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Canyon Lake Lodge Holiday Bay Room The scholarship must be claimed by 5:00 p.m. on May 28, 2019.

Unclaimed scholarships will be voided.

## THE CANYON LAKE CHORALEERS

## Spring 2019 Scholarship Award Application

Last Name:		First Name	Attach additional pages	if space is too small.
Date of Birth:			Email:	
Address:				
Street	City		State	Zip
Parent(s) or other adult(s) y	•			p
Canyon Lake resident(s) or (				_
Name of School:				
Name of anticipated college				
Names of performing arts to				
riames of performing arts to	derier, memor, coderi, ca			_
What is the proudest mome	nt of your life thus far? _			
What performing arts are yo	ou involved in?			
What are your other interes	ts outside of school?			
What is your most importan	t personality trait:			
School Clubs:				
Leadership Positions/Elected	d Offices:			
Why this Scholarship is impo	ortant to me:			
Work Experience:				
Community Service:				
Awards and Honors:				
Something you should know	about me:			
Dates / Times you are availa	ble for an interview:			
I meet the Eligibility qualific I understand that applying for If chosen, I can accept the a	or the scholarship does no ward at 7:00 pm on May	ot guarantee the school 18, 2019 at the Chora	olarship will be award	
[Circle] YES	or N	10		
		If Student is un	der 21	
Student		Parent		
Signature		Signatu		
J		_		